necessary to effectuate warranty coverage, it is the best way 
for Gaggenau to notify you in the unlikely event of a safety 
notice or product recall. 

How Long the Warranty Lasts: Gaggenau warrants that the 
Product is free from defects in materials and workmanship for 
a period of one thousand eight hundred twenty five (1,825) days 
(5 years) from the date of purchase. The foregoing timeline 
begins to run upon the date of purchase, and shall not be stalled, 
tolled, extended, or suspended, for any reason whatsoever. 
Repair/Replace as Your Exclusive Remedy: During this

[...]

soit valide, c’est la meilleure façon de permettre à Gaggenau 
de vous informer dans l’éventualité improbable d’un avis de 
sécurité ou d’un rappel de produit.

Durée de la garantie : Gaggenau garantit que le produit est 
exempt de vice de matériel ou de malfaçon pendant une période 
de mille huit cent vingt-cinq (1825) jours (5 ans) à compter de 
la date de l'achat. Cette durée commence à courir à la date de 
l'achat et ne doit pas pour quelque raison que ce soit être 
différée, faire l'objet de droits, être prolongée ou interrompue. 
Votre recours exclusif se limite à la réparation ou au